
Schedule of Fees 2020

ANNUAL FEES FOR FIRST CHILD

Early 
Learning 
(per day)

Prep  Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8 Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12

Tuition $85 $9,225 $9,225 $10,255 $11,685 $12,515 $12,715 $12,865 $15,535 $16,195 $16,965 $16,965 $16,965 $16,965

Facilities & 
Activities Levy - $1,025 $1,025 $1,025 $1,335 $1,335 $1,545 $1,545 $1,895 $1,895 $2,055 $2,055 $2,055 $2,055

Laptop 
programme - - - - - - - - - - $555 $555 - -

TOTAL - $10,250 $10,250 $11,280 $13,020 $13,850 $14,260 $14,410 $17,430 $18,090 $19,575 $19,575 $19,020 $19,020

DAY BOARDING
Day Boarding provides a longer school day for day students 
who wish to stay at school until the end of boarders prep 
time. This allows day students to use the Boarding House for 
after school activities, to join in the evening meal and to have 
supervised homework with the boarders.

A charge of $35 per day will be made for Day Boarding. 
Inquiries about any aspect of Day Boarding should be made 
to the Registrar on +61 03 6336 6052.

SIBLING ALLOWANCE - TUITION
The school offers a reduction in tuition fees for full-time 
siblings attending the School at the same time (excluding 
Early Learning):
•	 second child 15%
•	 third 45%
•	 fourth 75%
•	 fifth 100%

SIBLING ALLOWANCE - BOARDING
A 20% Boarding Concession is available for the third and 
each subsequent child who are full-time boarders at the  
same time.

LEVY INCLUSIONS
This non refundable levy incorporates subject charges, 
compulsory excursions and outdoor education camps, sport 
and activities, facilities, resources, etexts, computing, school 
publications and administration costs.
Refunds will not be provided in the case of non-participation.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES 
(NOT INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE LEVY)

•	 Rowing
•	 Private music tuition and instrument hire
•	 Camp gear hire
•	 Non-compulsory trips and events
•	 Loss / Damage to school property

STUDENT WITHDRAWAL
Ten school weeks’ notice in writing to the Headmaster is 
required prior to withdrawal of a student to avoid the charge of 
one term’s fee as per Conditions of Enrolment.

INSURANCE COVER FOR PROPERTY AND  
MEDICAL EXPENSES
Parents are reminded that the School has full liability 
insurance but it does not cover lost property. There is a 
student accident 
policy that provides limited cover for medical expenses not 
otherwise reimbursed. For further information, please contact 
the Business Office on +61 3 6336 6081.

FEE REVIEWS
The Board sets fees for a calendar year to assist parents’ 
planning. However, it reserves the right to adjust tuition and 
boarding fees at the commencement of a term in the event 
of any major change in operating costs, such as a major salary 
or wage increase or any significant change in the pattern of 
enrolments.

PAYMENT
Tuition / Levies will be divided into 10 equal payments from 
February to November and payable by the due date on the 
statement. Discounts are available for fees paid in advance. 
For further information please contact the Business Office 
on +61 3 6336 6081. EFTPOS, Direct Debit and BPAY 
are available as payment options.
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ANNUAL BOARDING - GRADES 5-12

6-7 nights 4-5 nights 3 nights 2 nights 1 night

$17,940 $14,875 $11,130 $7,525 $3,890


